2nd TAF
9th TAF
Luftflotte 3German
2 Spit 9
1 F4U1D Airfield steps
Arty Target
- approx loc
Tank Target
- approx loc
Non-target Location
- removed from play
Airfield Damage
- a/c step loss
S3 # 56 - Keeper of the Peace
OT Type Code Class 500lb  250kg
AmmoDump AD 1 2.1 2.0
Bridge               B1 1 0.9 0.9
Factory EA 1 3.0 2.9
FactComplex EB 1 6.1 5.7
FactAvionics EC 1 3.6 3.4
FactBall1 ED 1 3.6 3.4
FactBall2 EE 1 4.8 4.6
ReFinBuild1 EI 1 3.6 3.4
ReFinTank EK 1 1.2 1.1
Power2 EN 1 2.4 2.3
Power3 EO 1 1.8 1.7
Subpen ER 1 9.1 8.6
CntrlRail EW 1 1.8 1.7
FuelDmp FD 1 0.6 0.6
Hanger HG 1 2.1 2.0
HQ               HQ 1 1.8        1.7
RadarEm RD 1 1.8 1.7
Runway RW 1 18.2 17.1
Tower               TW 1 4.8 4.6
TaxiWay TX 1 4.8 4.6
ReadyRoom C0 2 1.5 1.4
Warehouse2 EF 2 3.0 2.9
Crane               EG 2 0.9 0.9
RefFinSep EJ 2 0.9 0.9
Re�nPipe EL 2 0.9 0.9
Power1 EM 2 1.2 1.1
Barracks01 ET 2 1.5 1.4
RadarStn RS 2 1.2 1.1
Arty0               A0 3 0.5 0.4
Arty1               A1 3 0.5 0.4
Arty2               A2 3 0.5 0.4
37mm-AT G5 3 0.3 0.3
75mm-AT G6 3 0.5 0.4
ParkedAC PA 3 0.2 0.2
Warehouse WH 3 1.8 1.7
Weapon WM 3 0.5 0.4
88Flack G0 n/a 0.5 0.4
MG               G1 n/a 0.2 0.1
20mm               G2 n/a 0.2 0.2
40mm               G3 n/a 0.3 0.3
House               HS n/a 0.9 0.9
Hut               HT n/a 0.6 0.6
Rock               RK n/a 0.6 0.6
ETO Target Class/Direct Hits
1 Spit 9
2 F4U1D
2 Spit 9
2 Spit 9
1 F4U1D
2 MosVI
1 B25J
3 F4U1D
1 F4U4
1 B17G
0 Spit 9
1 F4U1D
2 F4U4
2 Spit 9
2 Spit 9
1 F4U1D
2 Spit 14
1 F4U1D
1 P51B
0 F4U4
1 B25H
2 B25J
1 P38J
2 P47D
0 MosVI
0 B25J